SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

DIEGO ENRIQUE CARMONA

License Number: PA9106216
Data As Of 2/22/2026

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9106216
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date 10/17/2011
Address of Record 350 7th Street North
NAPLES, FL 34102
Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

24040 S Tamiami Trail

BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

Address

15420 Collier Blvd NCH Healthcare Northeast
NAPLES, FL 34120

Address

11190 Health Park Blvd NCH North Naples
NAPLES, FL 34110

Address

40 S. Healthwood Drive Marco Healthcare Center
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

Address

15420 COLLIER BLVD NAPLES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
NAPLES, FL 34120

Address

40 S. Healthwood Drive Marco Healthcare Center
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

Address

11190 HealthPark Blvd Naples Community Hospital-North Campus
NAPLES, FL 34110

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please



contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not

be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sentto you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
AUN, JESSICA FIDES

BALA, SANDEEP
BISHOP, DAVID

BISHOP, TRACY MARIE

BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS

MD
BRILL, ANDREW WILLIAM

CHAMBERS, JESSICA

CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET

CRUM, MICHAEL

ESPOSITO, TRAVIS

FARBER, DAVID L

FRIEDMAN, JOEL

FRIER, JACOB TROY

GUFFREY, KATHRYN MARY

HUMPHRIES, ASHLEY ROSE

KLEIN, JUSTIN BLAKE

KOULIEV, TIMUR

KRABACHER, KENNETH DANIEL MD

KUMETZ, CHRISTOPHER ALEXEI

LE, TRUNG

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

13946

165402

14926

16617

140971

141271

15853

10121

140288

19784

145156

38711

141415

137235

160796

13685

112603

129897

135191

154049

06/30/2025

06/29/2025

07/18/2025

10/01/2023

06/25/2025

06/29/2025

12/10/2019

10/01/2023

12/10/2019

10/01/2023

03/11/2021

10/01/2023

12/10/2019

12/10/2019

10/01/2023

10/01/2023

12/10/2019

12/10/2019

12/10/2019

10/01/2023


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
LEE, JULIA SUN MD

LEWIS, JOHN PATRICK

LOFGRAN, TREVOR

LYNCH, TAYLOR

MACIAN, DIANA MARIA

MAINOR, BYRON HARRISON

MALKANI, VIKRAM JAIKRISHEN

MARITATO, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

MATTA, ELIAS NASSIR

MIAN, USMAN TARIQ

MOORE, ROSS AARON

MORA MONTERO, CLARA JULIANA

NWIZU, MARCEL

PACHECO PARES, LUIS

PAGE, ERNEST I

PATTERSON, SHAWN CHRISTOPHER

PFEIFFER, ROBERT FULTON

REYES SANTOS, ALEX FRANCISCO

VIOLARIS, JOSEPH

WIEGERS, EDWARD Il

WIETECHA, KATHERINE MARGARET

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

111060

65873

18672

160593

127444

121350

146156

8219

122561

128350

136093

122709

17671

167514

78546

116648

93862

132290

140807

14844

158560

12/10/2019

10/01/2023

02/10/2026

10/01/2023

12/10/2019

03/08/2021

11/30/2021

12/10/2019

11/30/2021

12/10/2019

06/18/2025

06/15/2025

08/18/2025

07/21/2025

09/08/2023

01/20/1967

07/08/2025

10/14/2025

12/10/2019

12/10/2019

10/01/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	DIEGO ENRIQUE CARMONA
	License Number: PA9106216
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

