



## DIEGO ENRIQUE CARMONA

### License Number: PA9106216

Data As Of 2/22/2026

Professional	Physician Assistant
License	PA9106216
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	10/17/2011
Address of Record	350 7th Street North NAPLES, FL 34102
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

## Secondary Locations

### Address

24040 S Tamiami Trail  
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

### Address

15420 Collier Blvd NCH Healthcare Northeast  
NAPLES, FL 34120

### Address

11190 Health Park Blvd NCH North Naples  
NAPLES, FL 34110

### Address

40 S. Healthwood Drive Marco Healthcare Center  
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

### Address

15420 COLLIER BLVD NAPLES COMMUNITY HOSPITAL  
NAPLES, FL 34120

### Address

40 S. Healthwood Drive Marco Healthcare Center  
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

### Address

11190 HealthPark Blvd Naples Community Hospital-North Campus  
NAPLES, FL 34110

## Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance  
Public Records  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

## Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
AUN, JESSICA FIDES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13946	06/30/2025
BALA, SANDEEP	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165402	06/29/2025
BISHOP, DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14926	07/18/2025
BISHOP, TRACY MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16617	10/01/2023
BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140971	06/25/2025
BRILL, ANDREW WILLIAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141271	06/29/2025
CHAMBERS, JESSICA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15853	12/10/2019
CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10121	10/01/2023
CRUM, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140288	12/10/2019
ESPOSITO, TRAVIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19784	10/01/2023
FARBER, DAVID L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	145156	03/11/2021
FRIEDMAN, JOEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	38711	10/01/2023
FRIER, JACOB TROY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	141415	12/10/2019
GUFFREY, KATHRYN MARY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137235	12/10/2019
HUMPHRIES, ASHLEY ROSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160796	10/01/2023
KLEIN, JUSTIN BLAKE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13685	10/01/2023
KOULIEV, TIMUR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112603	12/10/2019
KRABACHER, KENNETH DANIEL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129897	12/10/2019
KUMETZ, CHRISTOPHER ALEXEI	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135191	12/10/2019
LE, TRUNG	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154049	10/01/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
LEE, JULIA SUN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111060	12/10/2019
LEWIS, JOHN PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65873	10/01/2023
LOFGRAN, TREVOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18672	02/10/2026
LYNCH, TAYLOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160593	10/01/2023
MACIAN, DIANA MARIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127444	12/10/2019
MAINOR, BYRON HARRISON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121350	03/08/2021
MALKANI, VIKRAM JAIKRISHEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146156	11/30/2021
MARITATO, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8219	12/10/2019
MATTA, ELIAS NASSIR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122561	11/30/2021
MIAN, USMAN TARIQ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128350	12/10/2019
MOORE, ROSS AARON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136093	06/18/2025
MORA MONTERO, CLARA JULIANA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122709	06/15/2025
NWIZU, MARCEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17671	08/18/2025
PACHECO PARES, LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167514	07/21/2025
PAGE, ERNEST II	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78546	09/08/2023
PATTERSON, SHAWN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116648	01/20/1967
PFEIFFER, ROBERT FULTON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93862	07/08/2025
REYES SANTOS, ALEX FRANCISCO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132290	10/14/2025
VIOLARIS, JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140807	12/10/2019
WIEGERS, EDWARD III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14844	12/10/2019
WIETECHA, KATHERINE MARGARET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158560	10/01/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.